







खेल से ही है पहचान

Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League

14 OCTOBER 2023

JIMMY GEORGE INDOOR STADIUM, TRIVANDRUM, KERALA









Mr Santosh Kumar Agrawal announced that kickboxing is now an integral part of the Khelo India Program, a government initiative to strengthen and promote Indian sports. Kickboxing is now also a part of the Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24.

The league will take place across 24 states and union territories and 36 cities in India. The organizers hope to see more than 5,000 women athletes participate in this mega event, which will contribute to the growth of the sport and empower women.

The Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League is a significant milestone in the promotion of women's kickboxing in India. It is a platform for female cadets, juniors, and seniors from across the country to showcase their skills and compete at the highest level.

The Khelo India program aims to harness the tremendous potential in the country in sports, inspire young talent, provide them with top-notch infrastructure facilities, and train them at the highest level so that they can bring laurels to the country. The Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24 undoubtedly showcased the dedication and talent of female kickboxers from across the country and marked a significant milestone in the sport's development.

Mr Santosh Kumar Agrawal President - WAKO India Kickboxing Federation Member - Technical Committee WAKO (IF)

REPORT ON



4TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 JIMMY GEORGE INDOOR STADIUM, TRIVANDRUM KERALA



The fourth "Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24" was held at the Jimmy George Indoor Stadium Trivandrum Kerala was a grand success event that saw participation from 208 female athletes representing the 10 districts of Maharashtra along with the dedicated efforts of 21 referees and 23 coaches.

The opening ceremony was graced by the presence of Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhary IAS Director, Directorate of Youth Affairs and Sports, Kerala. Smt. K.C. Lekha Former World Boxing Champion, Dhyanchand Awardee, Under Secretary (Finance) Govt. of Kerala, Member Kerala State Sports Council. Mr. Sudhir SS President, Trivandrum District Sports Council, Secretary Kerala Handball Association, Mr. Viju Verma Secretary, Trivanthpuram District Olympic Association. Mr. Anthony Raju Hon'ble Minister of Road Transport, MotorVehicles Water Transport, Govt of Kerala.



REPORT ON



4TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 JIMMY GEORGE INDOOR STADIUM, TRIVANDRUM KERALA



Mr. Vivek AS General Secretary / Technical Director of Kerala State Amateur Kickboxing Association, Mr. Abhijith R President of Kerala State Amateur Kickboxing Association, Ms. Sanju MS Treasurer of Kerala State Amateur Kickboxing Association extended a warm welcome to all the participants and guests.

Several other dignitaries graced the occasion, including:

During the closing ceremony, esteemed guests included Shri V. Muraleedharan Hon'ble Union Minister of State for External Affairs & Parliamentary Affairs of India, Shri. Dr. G. Kishore Principal & Regional Head SAI LNCPE, Trivandrum Kerala, Adv. Poonthura Soman Secretary General Indian Kaalaripayattu Federation, Member Kerala State Sports Council, Shri. AMK Nizar Vice President Thirvanthpuram District Sports Council Member Kerala State Sports Council. Smt Sreeya Iyer Actor/Anchor Miss South India/ Fitness Enthusiast, Chairman Women Committee Kerala State Amateur Kickboxing Association with Ms Sanju MS treasurer Kerala State Amateur Kickboxing Association, Mr. Vivek AS General Secretary / Technical Director of Kerala State Amateur Kickboxing Association, Mr. Abhijith R President of Kerala State Amateur Kickboxing Association.





REPORT ON 4TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 JIMMY GEORGE INDOOR STADIUM, TRIVANDRUM KERALA







AND INCOME TO AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A











REPORT ON 4TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 JIMMY GEORGE INDOOR STADIUM, TRIVANDRUM KERALA













6





REPORT ON 4TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 JIMMY GEORGE INDOOR STADIUM, TRIVANDRUM KERALA



In the Overall Medal Tally, the following teams secured their positions:

Kozhikode - First place

- Idukki Second place
- Kollam Third place





Thank You

खेल से ही है पहचान

Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League



Registered Office: **#7, 1st Floor, Achievers Centre Point Mall, Sector-49, Faridabad-121001, Haryana, INDIA** Administrative Office: Basement, J-3180, Sainik Colony, Sector-49, Faridabad-121001, Haryana, INDIA Ph.: +91 9811986191, 0129-4155205 | E-Mail: wakoindiainfo@gmail.com, Website: wakoindia.org